
Board of Supervisors
Chambers

168 W. Alisal St., 1st Floor
Salinas, CA 93901

County of Monterey

Legislation Details

File #: 24-469 Name: 2024-26 Laborers HRCC Agreement

Status:Type: General Agenda Item Passed

File created: In control:6/6/2024 Board of Supervisors

On agenda: Final action:6/25/2024 6/25/2024

Title: a. Authorize the Executive Director of the Monterey County Workforce Development Board (MCWDB)
and the Chair of the Board of Supervisors to sign a High RoadSM Construction Careers Agreement
between the MCWDB and the Laborers Training & Retraining Trust Fund for Northern California,
effective June 25, 2024, through March 31, 2026, to provide pre-apprenticeship training to
underserved individuals from Monterey, Santa Cruz, and San Benito counties, in the total amount of
$362,670; and
b. Authorize the Executive Director to execute one (1) amendment to extend the Agreement for one
(1) additional year, subject to County Counsel review, so long as the amendment does not exceed
10% of the Agreement ($36,267) and does not significantly change the scope of work or terms of the
Agreement, not to exceed a maximum of $398,937.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Report HRCC, 2. Board Report, 3. 2024-2026 Laborers HRCC RWF Pre-Apprenticeship
Training Agmt. NEW START DATE, 4. Completed Board Order Item No. 80

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Board of Supervisors6/25/2024 1

County of Monterey Printed on 7/3/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

